.

Office of Planning and Research F U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: San Joaquin Address: 44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 260 Stockton, CA 95202 A CUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Cublic Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): <u>2020019010</u> g Area, San Joaquin County (see figure)
U.S. Mail: Street Address: A P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 C Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 E C County Clerk County of: San Joaquin L Address: 44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 260 A Stockton, CA 95202 A CUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant A Cubic Resources Code. C State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing C Project Title: Manteca General Plan Update Project Location (include county): City of Manteca & Planning Project Location (include county): City of Manteca & Planning Project Jescription: The City of Manteca General Plan Update (horizon year of 2 Suides land use, housing, transportation, open space, public Dolicy decisions throughout Manteca. The General Plan service Stock key planning decisions in the future and guides interaction C	Address: 1001 W. Center Street Manteca, CA 95337 Contact: Lea Simvoulakis Phone: (209) 456-8516 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Contact: Phone: ce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the nghouse): 2020019010 g Area, San Joaquin County (see figure)
P.O. Box 3044 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Of: San Joaquin Address: 44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 260 Stockton, CA 95202 A Stockton, CA 95202 A S	Manteca, CA 95337 Contact: Lea Simvoulakis Phone: (209) 456-8516 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone: Ce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Inghouse): 2020019010 g Area, San Joaquin County (see figure)
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: San Joaquin Address: 44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 260 Stockton, CA 95202 A Stockton, CA 95202 A Stockto	Contact: Lea Simvoulakis Phone: (209) 456-8516 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Contact: Contact: Phone: ce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the nghouse): 2020019010 g Area, San Joaquin County (see figure)
County Clerk County of: San Joaquin Address: 44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 260 Stockton, CA 95202 A C C C C C C C C C C C C	ead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact:
County of: San Joaquin Address: 44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 260 Stockton, CA 95202 A BUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing Project Title: Manteca General Plan Update Project Applicant: City of Manteca Project Location (include county): City of Manteca & Planning Project Description: The City of Manteca General Plan Update (horizon year of 2 guides land use, housing, transportation, open space, public project decisions throughout Manteca. The General Plan serv make key planning decisions in the future and guides interact	Address:
Stockton, CA 95202 A Stockton, CA 95202 A C B B B C C C C C C	Contact: Phone: ce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the nghouse): 2020019010 g Area, San Joaquin County (see figure)
F SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing Project Title: <u>Manteca General Plan Update</u> Project Applicant: <u>City of Manteca</u> Project Location (include county): <u>City of Manteca & Planning</u> Project Description: The City of Manteca General Plan Update (horizon year of 2 guides land use, housing, transportation, open space, public policy decisions throughout Manteca. The General Plan servina make key planning decisions in the future and guides interact	Phone: ce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the nghouse): 2020019010 g Area, San Joaquin County (see figure)
F SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing Project Title: <u>Manteca General Plan Update</u> Project Applicant: <u>City of Manteca</u> Project Location (include county): <u>City of Manteca & Planning</u> Project Description: The City of Manteca General Plan Update (horizon year of 2 guides land use, housing, transportation, open space, public policy decisions throughout Manteca. The General Plan servina make key planning decisions in the future and guides interact	Phone: ce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the nghouse): 2020019010 g Area, San Joaquin County (see figure)
Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Title: Manteca General Plan Update Project Title: Manteca General Plan Update Project Applicant: City of Manteca Project Location (include county): City of Manteca & Planning Project Description: The City of Manteca General Plan Update (horizon year of 2 guides land use, housing, transportation, open space, public policy decisions throughout Manteca. The General Plan service Project Location (include county): The City of Manteca General Plan Update (horizon year of 2 guides land use, housing, transportation, open space, public policy decisions throughout Manteca. The General Plan service	nghouse): <u>2020019010</u> g Area, San Joaquin County (see figure)
Project Title: <u>Manteca General Plan Update</u> Project Applicant: <u>City of Manteca</u> Project Location (include county): <u>City of Manteca & Planning</u> Project Description: The City of Manteca General Plan Update (horizon year of 2 guides land use, housing, transportation, open space, public policy decisions throughout Manteca. The General Plan servinake key planning decisions in the future and guides interact	g Area, San Joaquin County (see figure)
Project Applicant: <u>City of Manteca</u> Project Location (include county): <u>City of Manteca & Planning</u> Project Description: The City of Manteca General Plan Update (horizon year of 2 guides land use, housing, transportation, open space, public policy decisions throughout Manteca. The General Plan servina nake key planning decisions in the future and guides interact	g Area, San Joaquin County (see figure)
roject Location (include county): <u>City of Manteca & Planning</u> roject Description: The City of Manteca General Plan Update (horizon year of 2 guides land use, housing, transportation, open space, public policy decisions throughout Manteca. The General Plan servina nake key planning decisions in the future and guides interact	
roject Description: The City of Manteca General Plan Update (horizon year of 2 guides land use, housing, transportation, open space, public policy decisions throughout Manteca. The General Plan serv nake key planning decisions in the future and guides interac	
The City of Manteca General Plan Update (horizon year of 2 guides land use, housing, transportation, open space, public policy decisions throughout Manteca. The General Plan serv nake key planning decisions in the future and guides interac	2040) is the overarching policy document that
guides land use, housing, transportation, open space, public policy decisions throughout Manteca. The General Plan serv nake key planning decisions in the future and guides interac	2040) is the overarching policy document that
his is to advise that the City of Manteca	
(I Lead Agency or Resp	
escribed project on <u>7/18/2023</u> and has made the fo (date)	ollowing determinations regarding the above
escribed project.	
The project [will D will not] have a significant effect on	the environment.
An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this	
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project put	
Mitigation measures [were inverse inverse in the second s	
A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was is was r	
A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was	
Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the prov	
his is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respon- egative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:	
City of Manteca Development Services (1215 W. Center Str	reet, Suite 201) and online at manteca.gen
gnature (Public Agency):	Title: Development Services Director
ate: 07/19/2023 Date Received	d for filing at OPR:
	JUL 192023

Revised 2011





		39-0719202	3-222
		STATE CLEAR 2020019010	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			
LEADAGENCY CITY OF MANTECA	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE 07/19/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
SAN JOAQUIN			39-07192023-222
PROJECT TITLE			<u></u>
MANTECA GENERAL PLANUPDATE			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER
CITY OF MANTECA			209-456-8516 LEA
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1001 WEST CENTER STREET	MANTECA	CA	95337
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			\$3,839.25
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25 \$	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	lirectly to CDFW	\$1,305.25 \$,
Exempt from fee			
Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy))		
<u> </u>			
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	\$50.00
County documentary handling fee		\$	\$30.00
Other		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:			\$3,889.25
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🖾 Check 🔲 Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$	
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE	<u> </u>
	elley McHugh ,Deput	у	
- Charles - Charles			



COPY - CDFW/ASB

U

RECEIPT NUMBER:

San Joaquin County Recorders Steve J. Bestolarides 44 N. San Joaquin Street, Room 260 Stockton, Ca 95202 Receipt: 1647208

Product Name	Extended
FISH CLERK CLERK FISH AND FILINGS	GAME \$3,889.25
#Pagess	2
Document #	38-07182023-222
Environmental Impact Report (C)	\$3,839.25
Clerk Filing Fee	\$50.00
Total	\$3,889.25
Tender (Check)	\$3,869.25
Check # 413442	

Thank Youl

7/19/23 3:15 PM kmchugh

Vendor: 3864 Payee: SJC Assessor Recorder Co Clek

3

۰,

DATE INVOICE N 07/13/2023 EIR 071323	IO. DESCRIPTION Notice of Completion for the General Plan EIR	NET AMOUNT 3,889.25
		- m,
		the second second
		1. A.
		· . •
		•
		Total: \$3,889.25